Department of Education

and Training
Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear
Program Equality Sub Program
Component Regional Partnerships Project Pool Section

Program

Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5247

2022

The Indigenous, Regional and Low
Socio-Economic Status Attainment
Fund

$A41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 1 — Regional Partner ships Project Pool Program — 2022)

I, RAJAN MARTIN, CONFIRM that:

(a) as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, | have approved a grant (a"Grant™)
to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose

specified in item 1 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, | have determined that the
amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name

appears.

Column 1
State/Territory I nstitution

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
James Cook University
Phase 1: Building capabilities for success

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Murdoch University
Phase 1: Influencing the Influencers

SA Amount (excludes GST)

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

71,313

52,865

Column 3
Variation

Column 4
Revised Amounts of
Financial Assistance

30,563 101,876

22,656 75,521

Page 1



TheFlinders University of South Australia

Phase 1: NT Y outh Engagement in Allied Health
Uni Hub Spencer Gulf Incor porated

Phase 1: Growing our Own - Local Pathways to Jobs
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)

Cooma UC Incor por ated

Phase 1: East Aust RUC Partnership

Pilbara Tertiary Education Centre

Phase 1: Project Y13

TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

Final milestone payment for Phase 1 projects (see EC22-005825)
Approved by RAJAN MARTIN on 28 November 2022 at 17:43:43

57,443

71,540

153,873

86,205

493,239

24,619

30,660

65,946

36,945

211,389

82,062

102,200

219,819

123,150

704,628

Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 03

December 2022 05:00:29

Page 2



