

## **Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5247**

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2022

ProgramEqualitySub ProgramThe Indigenous, Regional and Low

Socio-Economic Status Attainment

Fund

**Component** Regional Partnerships Project Pool **Section** S41-20

Program

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 1 – Regional Partnerships Project Pool Program – 2022)

## I, RAJAN MARTIN, CONFIRM that:

(a) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "Grant") to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose specified in item 1 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, I have determined that the amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
James Cook University			
Phase 1: Building capabilities for success	71,313	30,563	101,876
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Murdoch University			
Phase 1: Influencing the Influencers	52,865	22,656	75,521
SA Amount (excludes GST)			

The Flinders University of South Australia			
Phase 1: NT Youth Engagement in Allied Health	57,443	24,619	82,062
Uni Hub Spencer Gulf Incorporated			
Phase 1: Growing our Own - Local Pathways to Jobs	71,540	30,660	102,200
<b>OTHER Amount (excludes GST)</b>			
Cooma UC Incorporated			
Phase 1: East Aust RUC Partnership	153,873	65,946	219,819
Pilbara Tertiary Education Centre			
Phase 1: Project Y13	86,205	36,945	123,150
TOTAL Australia			
	493,239	211,389	704,628

## **Variation Reason**

Final milestone payment for Phase 1 projects (see EC22-005825)

Approved by RAJAN MARTIN on 28 November 2022 at 17:43:43

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 03 December 2022 05:00:29